Doc No.: 110

ROUND 1 & 2 - DIRIYAH E-PRIX 25 - 27 FEBRUARY 2021

Decision No. 41

From: The Stewards

Team Manager - BMW i ANDRETTI

To:

MOTORSPORT

Date: 27 February 2021

Time (decision): 21:49 h

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Race Director, examined video evidence, have considered the following matter, determine a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and impose the penalty referred to.

N° / Driver: 28 / Maximilian Günther

Competitor BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT

Time (fact): 20:41:00
Session: Race

Fact: Causing a collision at T18 with car 88.

Offence: Breach of Article 16.1 d) of 2020/2021 FIA Formula E World Championship Sporting

Regulations

Decision: Drop of 5 Grid position in the next race he takes part

Reason: Car 28 caused a collision with car 88 in T18.

The Competitor is reminded that, in accordance with Article 12.3.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 16.3 of the 2020/2021 FIA Formula E World Championship Sporting Regulations, the above penalty is not susceptible to appeal.

Michael Schwägerl

Achim Loth

Hasan Abdali

Chairman of the Panel

Steward (international)

Steward (national)